LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO

215 North D Street, Suite 204, San Bernardino, CA 92415-0490 (909) 383-9900 • Fax (909) 383-9901 E-MAIL: lafco@lafco.sbcounty.gov www.sbclafco.org

DATE: OCTOBER 8, 2008

FROM: KATHLEEN ROLLINGS-McDONALD, Executive Officer

TO: LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION

SUBJECT: AGENDA ITEM #7 – REVIEW AND ADOPTION OF RESOLUTIONS

REFLECTING COMMISSION DETERMINATIONS FOR ENTITIES WITHIN THE

APPLE VALLEY COMMUNITY

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

That the Commission adopt the following resolutions reflecting the determinations made for the Municipal Service Review and Sphere of Influence Update as follows:

- Resolution No. 3018 LAFCO 3013 Service Review and Sphere of Influence Update for Town of Apple Valley
- 2. Resolution No. 3022 LAFCO 2998 Service Review and Sphere of Influence Update for Apple Valley Fire Protection District
- 3. Resolution No. 3026 LAFCO 3015 Service Review and Sphere of Influence Update for Thunderbird County Water District
- Resolution No. 3027 LAFCO 3014 Service Review and Sphere of Influence Update for County Service Area 17
- 5. Resolution No 3028 LAFCO 3005 Service Review and Sphere of Influence Update for Juniper Riviera County Water District
- Resolution No. 3029 LAFCO 2996 Service Review and Sphere of Influence Update for County Service Area 60

BACKGROUND:

At the September Hearing the Commission reviewed and considered the Municipal Service Reviews/Sphere of Influence Updates for the Apple Valley Community. At that hearing it made determinations for six of the nine agencies within the Apple Valley community under the purview of the Commission. The considerations for the Apple Valley Foothill, Apple Valley Heights and Mariana Ranchos County Water Districts were continued for further review and will be discussed later in this hearing. Attached to this report are the draft resolutions for the six agencies for adoption reflecting the Commission's determinations for each.

KRM

Attachments